
&-drril@ Canara Bank

HEAD OFFICE :: BENGALIIRU
BRANCHOFFICE :: REIAIL ASSET HI,B M G ROAD , BANGALORE

CANARA BANK
(A GOVERNMENI OT INDIA UNDERTAKING)

E-Auction Sole Notice for Sole of lmmovoble / movoble Properties under the Securitisotion
ond Reconstruction of Finonciol Assets ond Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 reod
with provison to Rule B (6) of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given lo lhe public in generol ond in porticulor to the Bonower (s) ond
Guorontor (s) ihot the below described immovoble / movoble property mortgoged/chorged
to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic possession of which hos been token by the Authorised

Officer of Conoro Bonk,Retoil Assel Hub M G RoodBronch,No.'18, lll Floor Romonoshree Arcode
M G Rood, Bengoluru - 560001of lhe ConoIo Bonk, will be sold "As is where", "As is whot is"

ond "Whotever there is" on3O/O7 /2022 'll:00 AM TO l2:00 PM, for recovery of Rs.46,44,126.70/-

(Rupees Forly six lokhs torly Four Thousond One Hundred ond Twenty six poise sevenly
only)Under A/c 088765101 1784 &Rs.4,03,097/-(Rupees Four Lokhs Three Thousond ond Ninety

seven only)Under A/c 088765101 I 793 Totol os on 04.02.2022 Rs.50,47 ,223.70 (Rupees tifty tokhs
Forty Seven Thousond Two Hundred ond Twenty Three seventy Poise only)with further

interest/chorges due io lhe Conoro Bonk Retoil Asset Hub M G Rood Bronch, Bengoluru of
Conoro Bonk from

BORROWER (S)

l. Mrs.Vondono shree Show D/o lote Mr.A Shree Show

Address : #No.D 2O4,Vlclorio Hoven Aporlmenls, Domlur loyoul,
Bongolore-560071

The Reserve Price ond Eornest Money Deposits detoils ore os under & the Eornesl Money
Deposii sholl be deposiled on or before 27.07.2022 by 5.00 PM by woy of DD fovouring
Aulhorized Officer Conoro BonkRetoil Asset Hub M G RoodBronch or ihrough online poyment
to Accounl No.209272434 (lFS Code CNRB0000404,the description of the property is os under.

Retail Asset Hub, No.'18, lll Floor Ramanashree Arcade M G Road, Bengaluru - 560001 Te

numbers 080 25595569 e-maiI blrrahub@canarabank.com

tephone

SALE NOTICE

2. Mrs. Porimolo Shree Show w/o Lole Mr.A Shree Show

Address :#No.D 204, Viclorio Hoven Aportmenls, Domulur Loyoul,

Bongolore - 560071.



h-rrr il6 <A,aunrra Bank

HEAD OFFICE :: BENGALI]RU
BRANCHOFFICE :: REIAIL ASSET HI,B M G ROAD , BJINGALORE

Rs.

The incrementol volue of the properties mentioned obove will be in multiplies of Rs.50,000/-
(Rupees Fifty Thousond rupees Only).

Known encumbronces, if ony: Not to the knowledge of the Bonk.

For detoiled lerms ond conditions of the sole pleose refer the link "E-Auction" provided in
Conoro Bonk's website www.conorobonk.com or moy contocl Assistont generol Monoger
,Retoil Asset Hub M G Rood, Bengoluru, Ph No 080-25595569, Ph. No. 9491592972. during office
hours on ony working doy.

Dole:2g.06.2022

Ploce: Bengoluru
uthorized Officer

Conoro Bonk

Retail Asset Hub, No.l8, lll Ftmr Ramanashree Arcade M G Road, Bengaturu - 560001 Tetephone
numbers 080-25595569 e-mai[ - blrrahub@canarabank.com

Iol Reserve Price EMD

I Residenciol Vocont Siie beoring No.285,beoring
Villoge ponchoyth Khoth No.l92lE285. siluoted
in'E'Block of "VAJRAGIRI Loyoul" Corved oul of
residentiolly converted londs in survey No.33 of
Hompopuro Villoge,Kengeri Hobli,Bongolore souih
Toluk within the limits if K.Golloholli Pochoyoih ond
site meosuring Eost to West 60 feel ond Norlh to
South l00 feel ond bounded on:
Eost By:Site No.286;
West By:Site No.284;

North By:Sile No.296;

South By:Rood.

Rs.93,42,000.00
(Rupees

Ninely Three
Lokhs Forly

Two Thousond
Only)

Rs.9,34.200.00
( Rupees Nine
lokhs lhirty
four lhousond
two hundred
only)

Descriplion of lhe immovoble/ movoble ossels:



h-{.rS6 Canara Bank

HTAD OFFICE :: BENGALT]RU
BRANCHOFFICE :IREDAIL ASSET TTI,B M G ROAD , BANGAI,ORE

DETAITED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OT IHE SALE NOTICE D AIED 28.06.2022

I . Nome ond Address of the
Secured Credlior :

Conoro Bonk Reloil Assel Hub M G Rood, Bengoluru

2. Nome ond Address of the
Borrower(s) /
Guoronlor(s) :

BORROWER IS)

l.Mrs.Vondono shree Show D/o lote Mr.A Shree Show
Address : #No.D 2(N,Viclodo Hoven Aporlmenls, Domlur
Loyoul,Bongolore-560071

2.Mrs. Polimolo Shree Show w/o lote Mr.A Shree Show
Address :#No.D 204. Viclorio Hoven Aporlmenls, Domulur
loyoul,Bongolore - 560071.

Rs.46,4,126.7\Rupees Forly six lokhs torly tou] Thousond
One Hundred ond Twenty six poise sevenly only)Under A/c
0887651011784 &Rs.4,03,097(R.upees Four lokhs Three
Thousond ond Ninety seven only)Under A/c 0887651011793
Tolol os on M.02.20A1 RI.5O,47,223.7O (Rupees Fifty tokhs
Forly Seven Thousond Two Hundred ond Twenly Three ond
sevenly Poise only) olong wilh further lnlerest ond cost thereon
due 1o the Retoil Assel Hub M G Rood bronch of Conoro Bonk
Bengoluru respeclively.

3. (o) Mode of Auction E Auction.

{b) Detoils of Auction
service provider

M/s Anlores Systems Lld Bongolore
(Conloct no9686196756 / 080-49352000. e moil
monohor.s@onloressystems.com

(c) Dole & Time of
Auction

30.07.202211.O0 AM to '12.00 Pm

(d) Ploce of
Auclion

Online.

4. Reserve Price / EMD The reserve price is Rs.93.42,000.00 /- (Rupees Ninty Three
lokhs Forly Two Thousond Only)The eornesl money deposit is

Rs.9,34,200.(X)/-( Rupees Nine lokhs lhlrty four lhousond lwo
hundred only)

5. Olher lerms ond condllions:

o) Auclion / bidding sholl be only lhrough "Online Eleclronic Bidding" through the website
www.bonkeouciionwizord.comBidders ore odvised to go through lhe website for detoiled
lerms before loking port in lhe e-ouction sole proceedings.

b) The property con be inspected, wilh Prior Appointment wilh Authorised Officer, on
24.05.2012 during office hours.

c) The properly will be sold for the price which is more lhon the Reserve Price ond lhe

Retail Asset Hub, No.18, lll Ftoor Ramanashree Arcade M G Road, Bengaturu

numbers 080 25595569 e-mail - blrrahub@canarabank.com
560001 Tetephone

Totol liobilities:



fr-{rr *@ <A,arnrra Bank

HEAD OFFICE :: BENGALI]RU
BRANCHOFFICE :: REIAIL ASSET IIIrB M G ROAD , BANG/ILORE

porticipoling bidders moy improve lheir offer further during ouction process.

d) EMD omounl of l0% of lhe Reserve Price is to be deposited by woy of DD fovoring
Authorised Officer, Conoro Bonk. Retoil Asset Hub M G Rood bronch OR ihrough online
(RTGS/NEFT/Fund Tronsfer) 1o the credit of lhe occounl number Account No.

2o9272434conoro Bonk, Reloil Asset Hub M G Rood of Conoro Bonk Bengoluru RTGS/NEFI

CODE (IFSC Code CNRB000O404), on or before 27.07.2022 - 5:o0 ?M

e) lnlending bidders sholl hold o volid digitol signoture certificole ond e-moil oddress. For

detoils wilh regord to digitol signoture pleose contocl the service provider M/s Anlores
Sysiems Ltd. Bongolore (Contocl no.9 6861967 551020-49352000, e-
moil:monohor.s@onioressystems.com.

f) After poymeni of the EMD omounl, the intending bidders should submit o copy of the
following documenls/detoils on or belorc 27.07.2022 - 5:00 PM to Retoil Assel Hub M G
Rood of Conoro Bonk Bengoluru - 550 001, by hond or by e-moil.

i) Demond Droft/Poy order lowords EMD omount. lf poid lhrough RTGS/NEFT.

ocknowledgement receipl thereof Wth UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Cord, lD Proof ond Address proof. However. successful bidder
would hove lo produce these documenls in originol to the Bonk ol lhe lime of moking
poyment of bolonce omount of 25% of bid omount.

iii) Bidders Nome. Contocl No. Address, E Moil ld.
iv) Bidder's A/c deloils for online refund of EMD.

g) The intending bidders should register their nomes o'l portol
www.bonkeouctionwizord.comond get lheir User lD ond possword free of cost.
Prospeciive bidder moy ovoil online lroining on E ouclion from the service provider M/s
Anlores Systems tld. Bongolore (Contoct no.96851967 56|020-49352000, e-
moil:monohor.s@onloressystems.com.

h) EMD deposiled by lhe unsuccessful bidder sholl be refunded lo them. The EMD sholl not
corry ony interesl.

i) Auction would commence ol Reserve Price, os mentioned obove. Eidders sholl improve
their offers in multiplies of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifly Thousondrupees Only) for the properlies

mentioned obove. The bidder who submits lhe highest bid (obove lhe Reserve price) on
closure of 'Online' ouction sholl be declored os successful bidder. Sole sholl be confirmed
in fovour of lhe successful bidder, subjeci to confirmolion of the some by lhe secured
creditor.

j) The successful bidder sholl deposil 25% ol the sole price (inclusive of EMD olreody poid).
on the some doy or nol loler thon next working doy on decloring him/her os the successful

bidder ond the bolonce on or before l5th doy from lhe dote of confirmolion of sole by
the secured credilor. If lhe successful bidder foils lo poy the sole price within lhe period
stoted obove. lhe deposit mode by him sholl be forfeiled by the Aulhorized Officer
without ony notice ond properly sholl forthwith be pul up for sole ogoin.

k) For sole proceeds of Rs.50.00 Lokhs (Rupees Fifty Lokhs Only) ond obove, lhe successful

bidder will hove io deduct TDS ot lhe opplicoble role on the Sole proceeds ond submit
the originol receipi of TDS cerlificote to lhe Bonk.

l) All chorges for conveyonce, slomp duty/GST regislrotion chorges elc., os opplicoble sholl

Retail Asset Hub, No.18, lll Ftoor Ramanashree Arcade M G Road, Bengaturu 560001 Tetephone

numbers 080-25595569 e-maiI btrrahub@canarabank.com



fuTcril6 Canara Bank

HEAD OFFICE :: BENGALIIRU
BRANCHOFFICE :: RETAIL ASSET HIIB M G ROAD , BANGALORE

be borne by lhe successful bidder only.
m) Authorized Officer reserves the right to poslpone/concel or vory ihe terms ond conditions

of the e-ouction withoul ossigning ony reoson thereof .

n) ln cose lhere ore bidders who do not hove occess lo the internet but inlerested in
porticipoling the e-ouction, they con opprooch Retoil Assel Hub M G Rood bronch of
Conoro Bonk Bengoluruwho, os o focililoting center, sholl moke necessory onongements.

o) For further detoils contoct Conoro Bonk. Reloil Asse't Hub M G Rood bronch, e-moit id
blnohub@conorobonk.com, Ihe Assistont Generol Monoger, Conoro Bonk Mob No.
9491692972, Retoil Asset Hub M G Rood bronch, OR lhe service provider M/s Anlores
Systems Ltd. Bongolore(Contocl no.9 68619 67 56/020-49352W0. e-moit:
monohor.s@ontoressyslems.com).

Bidding in the lost minutes/seconds should be ovoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Conoro Bonk nor the service
Provider will be responsible for qny lopses/foilure (lntemet foilure, Power foilure, etc.) on the port of the bidder or vendor in such
coses. ln order lo word otf such conlingenl situotion, bidders ore requested to moke oll the necessory
onongemenls/olternolives such os bock -up, power supply ond wholever else required so thot lhey ore oble lo circumvenl
such iiluoiion ond ore oble lo porticipole in lhe ouclion successfu y.

SPECIAI. INSIRUCTION/CAUTION

DoIe: 28.06.2022

Ploce: Bengoluru
Aulhorised Offic
Conoro Bonk

'ft;GLGei'i;6:'rG.iirl'i'iiii6#h:''ili;;fi,-Uh',.U;ee'M-b'ft'"?,:'ilil;i,?t':ii5bbb'f iti"pffi;
numbers 080 25595569 e.maiI blrrahub@canarabank. com

+\



fu-{uil6 Canara Bank

Ref Dale:28.07 2022

To,

BORR R {SI:

l.Mrs.Vondono shree Show D/o Lole Mr.A Shree Show

Address : #No.D 2(M,Viclorio Hoven Aporlmenls, Domlur loyoul,
Bongolore-560071

2.Mrs. Porimolo Shree Show w/o lote M].A Shree Show

Address :#No.D 204, Viclorio Hoven Aporlmenls, Domulur loyout,
Bongolore - 560071.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: NOTICE UNDER SECTION 1 3(4) OF THE SEGURITISATION A D RECONSTRUC TION OF

FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 READ WITH

LE 6 o THE SECURITY EST ENFO E RU

As you are aware, I on behalf of Canara Bank, Retail Asset Hub M G Road branch - Bengaluru have

taken possession of the mortgaged assets described in the schedule of sale Notice annexed hereto in

terms of section 13(4) of the subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our

Retail Asset Hub M G Road Branch Bengaluru of Canara Bank.

The Undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described in the Schedule of Sale Notice.

Hence, ln terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith

sending the sale Notice being published in the NEWS paper containing the terms and conditions of the

sale. you are hereby given a last and final opportunity to discharge the liabili$ in full as stated in the

Sale Notice enclosed within 30 days from the date of this notice, and reclaim the assets which has

been possessed by the bank, failing which the assets will be sold as per the terms and conditions set

out in the Sale Notice.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act / or any law in

force.

Yours faithfully,

rised officer
Canara Bank Bengalu
Encl: Sale Notice

iEL'il rGlt'rirb; tio.i8,-iti'Fiooi-n:a-riiniitrrbe nltioi-t't c doad, Bengaluru 560001 retephone

numbers 080 25595569 e-mait b[rrahub@canarabank. com

HEAD OFFICE :: BENGALI]RU
BRANCHOFFICE :: REIAIL ASSET HI,B M G ROAD, BANGAII)RE

.r.r.r.....i..


